





Existing Power Pole Locations
Pavilion Shore Park

Looking north from southwest corner of South Lake Drive and Old Novi Road.

Looking west from north side of 13 Mile Road
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JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC

34405 W. Twelve Mile Road, Suite 200 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331-3627
Phone: 248.489.4100 | Fax: 248.489.1726

Elizabeth Kudia Saarcla

e www johnsonrosati.com
esaarcla@jrsilaw.com

September 7, 2012

Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager
CITY OF NOVI

Department of Public Services

Field Services Complex

26300 Lee BeGole Drive

Novi, MI 48375

Re:  DTE Pole Relocation Agreement
110 South Lake

Dear Mr. Coburn:

We have reviewed the agreement provided by DTE Energy for the relocation of a power pole at
Pavilion Shore Park. The Agreement is a standard agreement providing for installation by DTE
for a total cost of $20,711.95 to be paid by the City. Other than payment and installation
obligations, the Agreement contains no other terms and is made subject to policies and
regulations of the Michigan Public Service Commission. We see no legal impediment to entering
into the Agreement.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,
HEON, RGSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P.C.

EKS/sls - -

C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Encldsure)
Rob Hayes, DPS Director (w/Enclosure)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosure)

FARMINGTON HILLS [ LANSING | MARSHALL



8001 Haggerty Rd
Belleville, M|l 48111

DTE Energy

- Detralt Edison

Friday, August 31, 2012

City Of Novi

Aaron J. Staup
26300Lee BeGole Diive
Novi, M1 48375

Regarding: 110 South Lake, Novi Township

Enclosed are two (2) copies of the Accounts Receivable Agreement for your signature. The
payment for this work is $20,711.95 based on:

Relocation of 1 pole,conductor, Primary Det,Secondary Det, Guy wires,Anchors,

Pleasa return the signed agreement to me with a check made payable to Detroit Ediscn. Keep the
"Customer Copy" document for your records. To ensure proper credit, the Agreement number
should be indicated on your remitted check. When we receive the signed agreement and your
check, we will proceed to schedule the work.

If you have any questions regarding this job, please feel free to contact me at the phone number or
e-mail address indicated below,

Sincerely,

Deon R, Jones

Planner

734-397-4125
jonesdr@dteenargy.com

enclosures:
Two copies of the Accounts Receivable Agreement




DTE Energy

Betrolf Bdison

Accounts Receivable Agreement
No. 35101252

"Edison" and "Customer" make this agreement for consideration of the
promises in the Agreement,

"Edison” is: "Customer" is:
The Detroit Edison Company City Of Novi
8001 Haggerty Rd Aaron J. Staup
Belleville, Mi 48111 26300Lee BaGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375

Background Statement: Customer requests Edison to perform the work indlcated below in the vicinity of 110
South Lake. To do this, Edison requires that payment be made in the amount indicated below. Under Michigan
Public Service Commission rules, Edison is permitted {0 require payment before performing this work.

Edison and Customer agree to the following terms:
Payment for the requested work is $20,711.95.
The type of work to be performed;
Relocation of 1 pole,conductor, Primary Det,Secendary Det, Guy wires,Anchors.
In return for the above payment, The Detroit Edison Company agrees te perform the requested work, providing
all necessary permits and rights-of-way can be secured. This job will nol be scheduled until Edison receives
payment for the above work.
Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the installation, cwnership, and maintenance of electric

services and the rales, fees, and charges to be made shall be subject to and in accordance with the orders and
rules and regulations adopted and approved from time to fime by the Michigan Public Service Commission.

Edison: (sign) Wﬂe: Supervisor Date: 8-31-2012

Darrell W Duncan

Customer:{sign) {print) Date.

{sign) ' (print) Date:
W.0. 35101252




DYE Energy

Accounts Receivable Agreement
Mo, 35101252

Petmt Eilison

"Edison" and "Customer” make this agreement for consideration of the
promises in the Agreement,

"Edison" is: "Customer"” is:
The Detroit Edison Company City Of Novi
8001 Haggerty Rd Aaron J. Staup
Belleville, M1 48111 26300l.ee BeGole Drive
Novi, Ml 48375

Background Statement: Customer requests Edison to perform the work indicated below in the vicinity of 110
South Lake. To do this, Edison requires that payment be made in the amount indicated below. Under Michigan
Public Service Commission rules, Edison is permitied to require payment before performing this work.

Edison and Customer agree to the following terms:
Payment for the requested work is $20,711.95.
The type of work to be performed:
Relocation of 1 pole,conductor, Frimary Det,Secondary Det, Guy wires, Anchors,
In return for the above payment, The Detroit Edison Company agrees to perform the requested work, providing
alt necessary permits and rights-of-way can be secured. This job will not be scheduled until Edison receives
payment for the above work.
Notwithstanding anything herein to the confrary, the instailation, ownership, and maintenance of electric

services and the rates, fees, and charges to be made shail be subject to and in accordance with the orders and
rules and reguiations adopted and approved from time to time by the Michigan Public Service Commission.

Edison: ({sign) Title: Supervisor Date: 8-31-2012
Darrell W Dun

Customer:(sign)} | {print) Date:

' (sign) ( ' R (‘print) . ' Date:

W.0. 35101252
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